PCB Series
Ceramic Housed – Commercial Grade – PC Mount Resistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Rev Date: 10/13/2010 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Type / Code

20 20W
Bulk B
SEI Type Code Packaging
PCB 3 B
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
150 200 250 300
25
0
50 100
100
85
50
P
e
rc
e
n
t
R
a
te
d
 P
o
w
e
r
(%
)
Size
PCB PC Mount 3 Code Code Quantity
5 J 500
7 K 400
10 300
15 200
20 150
B
PackagingProduct Series Power
Description Size
Resistance Value
3W
10W
5W
7W
20W
1 ohm = 1R0015W
PCB20
1.25 Kohm = 1K25
Bulk
PCB15
Four characters with the
multiplier used as the
decimal holder.
Tolerance
Tol
5%
10%
0.1 ohm = R100
750 ohm = 750R
PCB10
PCB7